
Results of the tender for load flow commitments 
for the individual months February and March 2022 

ONTRAS Gastransport GmbH has tendered load flow commitments as monthly products for 

February 2022 (Call for tender serial number 2021/01) and March 2022 (Call for tender serial 

number 2021/02) in accordance with its terms and conditions for tendering, procurement, 

retrieval and settlement of load flow commitments as of 17 March 2021. 

The tender period started on 15 June 2021, 10:00 am and ended on 13 July 2021, 10:00 am 

with the following results: 

Monthly product 

February 2022 March 2022 

Number of batches (as per prognosis) 206 37 

Number of offered batches 1.009 271 

Offer 1 100 20 

Offer 2 106 17 

Number of accepted batches 
(acceptance of a bid)

206 37 

Monthly product 

February 2022 March 2022 

Price/Charge of the last accepted batch 

Commodity price [€/kWh] 0,000002 0,000002 

Capacity charge [€/batch] 549,00 624,00 

Ms Marlies Haikal / Dispatching 
Phone: +49 341 27111 2182 

E-Mail: Marlies.Haikal@ontras.com

Mr Markus Vollhardt / Dispatching 
Phone: +49 341 27111 2558 
E-Mail: Markus.Vollhardt@ontras.com 

are available as contacts. 

mailto:Marlies.Haikal@ontras.com
mailto:Markus.Vollhardt@ontras.com

